

Date: 11<sup>th</sup> October 2023

## Al Batinah Power Company SAOG

### Initial Unaudited Financial Results for the 9-month period ended 30 September 2023

Al Batinah Power Company SAOG (the "Company") is pleased to disclose the following initial unaudited financial results for the 9-month period ended 30 September 2023, and a comparison with the same period of the preceding financial year.

	9-month-2023 RO'000s Unaudited	9-month-2022 RO'000s Unaudited	Percentage change
Revenues	53,785	56,322	-4.5%
Direct costs	(32,716)	(35,109)	
Gross profit	21,069	21,213	-0.7%
Other income	293	-	
General and administrative expenses	(588)	(568)	
Profit before interest and tax	20,774	20,645	0.6%
Finance costs	(4,608)	(5,213)	
Finance income	152	52	
Profit before tax	16,318	15,484	5.4%
Tax expense	(1,624)	(1,142)	
Net profit for the period	14,694	14,342	2.4%

The above reported numbers represent initial unaudited financial results and are subject to approval and confirmation by the Company's Audit Committee and Board of Directors.

ياسو هيتو تسويغوتشي

Yasuhito Tsuyuguchi

Company Secretary



AL BATINAH POWER COMPANY SAOG

PO Box 39, PC 103, Bareeq Al Shatti  
Muscat Grand Mall, Flat No. 501  
Building No. 5, Level 1 (South-East)  
Street No. 35, Al Khuwair  
Sultanate of Oman

شركة الباطنة للطاقة ش.م.ع.  
ص ب ٣٩، الرمز البريدي ١٠٣، بريق الشاطئ  
مسقط جراند مول، مكتب رقم ٥٠١  
مربع رقم ٥، الطابق الأول (جنوب-شرق)  
شارع رقم ٣٥، الخوير  
سلطنة عمان

Tel.: +968 2439 3300  
Fax: +968 2439 3333  
www.albatinahpower.com  
CR 1092788  
Tax Card No. 8058770  
VATIN OM1100009807

التاريخ : 11 أكتوبر 2023

شركة الباطنة للطاقة ش.م.ع.ع

النتائج المالية الأولية غير المدققة لفترة التسعة أشهر المنتهية في 30 سبتمبر 2023م

يسر شركة الباطنة للطاقة ش.م.ع.ع ("الشركة") أن تفصح عن النتائج المالية الأولية غير المدققة لفترة التسعة أشهر المنتهية في 30 سبتمبر 2023م، مع مقارنتها بنفس الفترة من السنة المالية السابقة.

نسبة التغيير (%)	تسعة أشهر 2022م ألف ريال عُماني غير مدققة	تسعة أشهر 2023م ألف ريال عُماني غير مدققة	
4.5-%	56,322	53,785	الإيرادات
	(35,109)	(32,716)	تكاليف مباشرة
0.7-%	21,213	21,069	إجمالي الربح
	-	293	إيرادات أخرى
	(568)	(588)	مصروفات عامة وإدارية
0.6-%	20,645	20,774	الربح قبل الفائدة والضريبة
	(5,213)	(4,608)	نفقات التمويل
	52	152	إيرادات التمويل
5.4-%	15,484	16,318	الربح قبل الضريبة
	(1,142)	(1,624)	مصروفات الضريبة
2.4-%	14,342	14,694	صافي الربح للفترة

تمثل الأرقام المذكورة أعلاه نتائج مالية أولية غير مدققة وهي خاضعة للإعتماد والتأكيد بواسطة لجنة تدقيق الشركة ومجلس إدارتها.



ياسوتو تسويوجوتشي

ياسوتو تسويوجوتشي  
أمين السر